

MACC 272 of 2023

WBUD05-001520-2023

04

06.01.2024

This day is fixed for SR/AD

Regular PO is on leave.

Petitioner and OP Insurance Company files separate hazira.

On perusal of case record it appears that petitioner has filed e track report of consignment posted to the OP which reflects good service of consignment.

Despite of good service of notice OP owner does not appear.

None appears of repeated calls.

Let the case be fixed ex parte against OP owner.

Fix **06.03.2024** for filing W.S by OP Insurance Company.

D/C by me,

Judge, MAC Tribunal, I/C
FTC-Ist, Islampur, U/Dinajpur.
(J.O Code No. WB 922)