

MACC 272 of 2023

WBUD05-001520-2023

05

06.03.2024

This day is fixed for filing W.S by OP Insurance Company.

Petitioner files hazira through lawyer.

OP Ins Company is absent without step.

OP Ins Co. is directed to show cause as to why the case shall not be fixed ex parte by the next date.

Fix **05.04.2024** for filing show cause by the OP Insurance Company.

D/C by me,

Judge, MAC Tribunal
FTC-Ist, Islampur, U/Dinajpur.
(J.O Code No. WB 742)